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Blanca S§. Bayo, Director

Division of Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: FPSC Dockset No. 9641477-E0Q, In Re: Petition for l:pgditod

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed are copies of letters that GPU, 1Inc., GPU
International, Inc., and New Lake Corp. previously sent to Ms.
Lorna Wagner, Esq. of the Commission’s Legal Staff, regarding each
respective entity’s consent to the gettlement agreement between
Lake Cogen, Ltd. and Florida Power Corporation that is the subject
of the above-mentioned docket. Please include these letters in the
official docket file for this docket.

Thank you very much for your assistance. If you have any
questions, please give me a call.

Cordially yours,
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New Lake Corp.
c/o Continental Stock Transfer Corporation
2 Broadwey
New York, New York 10004

Lorna R. Wagner, Esq.

Division of Lagal Barvices
Florida Public Sarvice Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0050

Ra: Peatition for Expadited Approval of
Ssttlsment Agresmant betwean Lake Cogen, Ltd,
and Florida Power Corporation

Docket No. 361477-K0
Dear Ms. Wagner:

We undarstand that the staff of the rlorida Public
Sarvice Commission ("FPSC") has regquestad that we formally advise
the staff of our consant to tha Ssttlemsnt Agreament, dated
Decembar ¢, 1596, between Florida Power Corporation and Lake Cogen,
Ltd. (“Settlement Agreemsent”) presantly pending bafors the FPSC in
the above-captionad dooket.

As we believe ths staff is aware, New lake Corp. has
agreed with GPU International, Imnc. (“GPUI*) to acquire and
simultansously exercisa GPUI's optien to purchass a 50% limited
partner interest in Lake Cogen, Ltd. GPUI has advised us of the
pending Settlemant Agreement, although under the terms of the Lake
Cogen, Ltd. partnership agresmant, as & limited partnar New Lake
Corp. will not hava any appreval or consent rights regarding the
Settlemsnt Agreement or any asandhment to the Power Purchase
Agreeament.

Neverthelesa, in order to accommodate the staff's
reguest, this letter shall acknowledge and confirm that (although
our approval or consent thareto ia not contractually required) New
Laks Corp. consants to the Ssttlemant Agraeasment.

Very truly yours,

NEW LAKE CORP.

BY:

Y J\J ("\.‘wk
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Title: N‘“{“‘k

ce: R. Bcheffal Wright, Eaq.
Douglas E. Davidson, Raq.
Mr. Robert Dolan, Florids Power Corporation
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May 6, 1997

Lorna R. Wagner, Esq.

Division of lLegal Services
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Petition for Expedited Approval of
Settlement Agresment with Lake Cogen, Ltd.
by Florida Power Corporation
Dockat Mo, 961477-80

Dear Ma. Wagnher:

We understand thet the Staff of the Florida Public
Service Commission (“FPSC") has regquested that we formally advise
the Staff of our consant to ths Settlament Agresment, dated
December 6, 1996 between Florida Power Corporation and Lake Cogen,
Ltd. ("Settlement Agreement®) presently pending before the FPSC in
the above-captioned docket.

As we believe the Staff is awvare, NCP Lake Pover
Incorporated, the general partner of Lake Cogen, is an indirect
wholly-owned subsidiary of GPU Intsrnational, Inc. which, in turn,
is a wholly-owned subsidiary of GPU, Inc.

Consequently, while GPU's approval or consent is not
othervise required, in order to accommodate the Staff's raquest
this letter shall acknowledge and confirm that GPU, Inc. consents
to the Settlemant Agrsement.

Very truly yours,

N c- -

T. G. Howson
Vice President and Tresasurer

cC: /& Scheffeal .riqht' ..qc

uglas E. Davidson, Esq.
Robert Dolan, PFlorida Power Corp.
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Loma R. Wagner, Eaq.

Division of Legal Services

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florids 323990850

Re:  Petition for Expedited Approval of
Settiement Agreament with Lake Cogen, Ltd.
by Florida Power Corporation
Docket No. 961477-EQ

Dear Ms. Wagner:

We understand that the Staff of the Florida Public Service Commission
("FPSC") has requested that we fonmally advise the Staff of our consent to the Settlement
Agreement, dated December 6, 1996 between Floride Power Corporation and Lake Cogen,
Lul ("Settiement Agreement”) presently panding before the FPSC in the above-captioned
docket.

As we believe the Staff is sware, NCP Lake Power Incorporated, the gencral
partner of Lake Cogen, is an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of GPU International, Inc.
which, in tumn, is a wholly-owned subsidiary of GPU, Inc.

Consequently, while GPU Intemnationsl’s approval or consemt is not
otherwise required, in order to accommodate the Staff’s request this letter shall acknowledge
and confirm that GPU International, Inc. consents to the Settlement Agreement.

Very truly yours,
T O
David C. Braver
Vice President
cc: R Scheffel Wright, Eaq.

Douglas E. Davidson, Esq.
Robert Dolan, Florida Power Corp.
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